

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1449-1450/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/12/2003 in CRLA No.118/2001
& CRLA No.119/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARUVURI SUBBA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs,issuance of non-bailable
warrants of arrest)

WITH SLP(CRL.) NOS. 2697-2700 OF 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLPs,issuance of non-bailable
warrants of arrest and office report)

Date: 04/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

in SLPs 1449-50/2005:

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

in SLPs 2697-2770/2005:

Ms. Swarupa Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

in both the matters:

Mr. G.V.R. Choudary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mr. E. Rama Rao,Adv.

in SLPs 2697-2700/2005:

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh reminder for compliance report.

Six weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Three weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any. Place the matters thereupon.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Om Prakash]
Court Master