

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

HON'BLE THE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1449-1450/2005

STATION HOUSE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DARUVURI SUBBA RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 2697-2700 of 2005

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, issuance of non-bailable war. of arrest and office report)

Date: 24/08/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Balbir Singh Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G.V.R. Chaudary,Adv.

Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Ten days' time has been granted to file counter affidavit,

as prayed for. Compliance report has been received.

List again on 7th September, 2006.

(B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

REGISTRAR